REPORTED FISCAL Q3 2013 REVENUE BY OPERATING GROUP COMPARED TO

FISCAL Q3 2012 PRO FORMA REVENUE BY OPERATING GROUP*
(Unaudited)
(in millions)

3rd Quarter Ended

September 7, 2013

September 8, 2012 Change

Revenue

% of Total

Revenue

% of Total $

%

Lifestyle Group $ 295.8 41.3% $ 270.0 41.1% $ 25.8 9.6%
Performance Group 254.1 35.5% 224.1 34.1% 30.0 13.4%
Heritage Group 144.6 20.2% 143.5 21.8% 1.1 0.8%
Other 22.2 3.1% 19.8 3.0% 2.4 12.1%
Total Revenue $ 716.7 100.0% $ 657.4 100.0% $ 59.3 9.0%

*2012 revenues are presented as if the Company acquired PLG on January 1, 2012.  The adjusted financial results are used by management to, and allow
investors to, evaluate the operating performance of the Company on a comparable basis.

As required by the Securities and Exchange Commission Regulation G, the following tables contain information regarding the non-GAAP adjustments used
by the Company in the presentation of its financial results:

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2012 REPORTED REVENUE TO FISCAL Q3 2012 PRO FORMA REVENUE*

(Unaudited)
(in millions)

GAAP Basis

Pro Forma

Fiscal Q3 2012

PLG Revenue (a)

Fiscal Q3 2012

Lifestyle Group $ 38.0 $ 232.0 $ 270.0
Performance Group 152.2 71.9 224.1
Heritage Group 143.5 — 143.5
Other 19.4 0.4 19.8
Total Revenue $ 353.1 $ 304.3 $ 657.4

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2013 REPORTED EPS TO EPS ADJUSTED
TO EXCLUDE ACQUISITION-RELATED TRANSACTION AND INTEGRATION COSTS*

(Unaudited)

Acquisition-Related

GAAP Basis

Transaction and

As Adjusted

Fiscal Q3 2013

Integration Costs

Fiscal Q3 2013

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.08 $ 0.08 $ 1.16

Percentage increase 63.6% 61.1%

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2012 REPORTED EPS TO EPS ADJUSTED
TO EXCLUDE ACQUISITION-RELATED TRANSACTION AND INTEGRATION COSTS*

(Unaudited)

Acquisition-Related

GAAP Basis Transaction and

As Adjusted
Fiscal Q3 2012 Integration Costs

Fiscal Q3 2012

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.66 $ 0.06 $ 0.72

RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED DEBT TO NET DEBT
(Unaudited)
(in millions)

GAAP Reported Debt $ 1,142.1

Cash & Cash Equivalents (147.8)

Net Debt $ 994.3

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2013 REPORTED OPERATING EXPENSES TO OPERATING EXPENSES

ADJUSTED TO EXCLUDE ACQUISITION-RELATED TRANSACTION AND INTEGRATION COSTS*
(Unaudited)
(in millions)

Acquisition-Related

GAAP Basis

Transaction and As Adjusted

Fiscal Q3 2013

Integration Costs Fiscal Q3 2013

Operating expenses $ 199.7 $ (7.4) $ 192.3

Percentage of revenue 27.9% 26.8%

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2012 REPORTED OPERATING EXPENSES TO OPERATING EXPENSES
 ADJUSTED TO EXCLUDE ACQUISITION-RELATED TRANSACTION AND INTEGRATION COSTS*

(Unaudited)
(in millions)

Acquisition-Related

GAAP Basis

Transaction and As Adjusted

Fiscal Q3 2012

Integration Costs Fiscal Q3 2012

Operating expenses $ 92.3 $ (3.0) $ 89.3

Percentage of revenue 26.1% 25.3%

RECONCILIATION OF FISCAL Q3 2013 REPORTED EFFECTIVE TAX RATE TO EFFECTIVE TAX RATE ADJUSTED TO EXCLUDE
ACQUISITION-RELATED TRANSACTION AND INTEGRATION COSTS*

(Unaudited)

Acquisition-Related

GAAP Basis Transaction and As Adjusted

Fiscal Q3 2013 Integration Costs Fiscal Q3 2013

Effective tax rate 25.9% 32.8%(b) 27.7%

COMPONENTS OF OPERATING FREE CASH FLOW*
(Unaudited)
(in millions)

36 Weeks Ended 24 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended

September 7, 2013 June 15, 2013 September 7, 2013

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 125.4 $ 87.5 $ 37.9